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three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies:to-Heddgquarters, American Graves Reglstratlon Serv1ce
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quarters, American Graves Reglstratlon Serv1ce, Q: M. Q.,sln ‘Europe.

LT
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in his office.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFéR TO QM 293 A—M
Anderson, Hobert  (S™4) x ‘ : ' July 12, 1932

e
Mrs, Lua Anderson,
(oorgetawn,
! :-‘I'«J".O.,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the ceméteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at gea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is tha last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to . assure proper and satigfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, resgervations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several monthe in advance., It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent -to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pillgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1832. There is enclaosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?%

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




QM 298 AwM ‘ RICCERRaE
indergon, Rovert (stM) - . - - . hugust 8, 1952,

_liré. Lou .gndqrsoﬁ,_ :
1 - Generel Delivery,
' Georgetown, Ohio,

Dear Mademy . _ ‘
- Hecelpt is acknowledged of your reply to office letter
of .July 12, 1932 stating that you are unable to tuke advauntage of
the offer of the Covernmont at this time. However, it is hoped
. -that your condition will improve, and that you will be ‘able to .
"~ ‘visit the grave of youwr son before the conclusion of the pilgrim=-
‘ages in 1938, . \ AN IRART A i

* In the ovent your health improves and you feel able to make
‘the pilgrimage at a later date, it is requested that you notify this
office, and arrangements will be made for you. Properly qualified
persomnel will be provided to care for the comfort mnd needs of the -
women making the pilgrimage, and dootors and nurses will be available.
During the past tliree years many women who were im poor health made
the trip and appeared to have benefited by the sea air and the excel-
lent care they received. Should you make the pilgrimage you are
assured that everything possible will be done for your comfort and
welfare. . : : - _ e

~For The Quartermaster General,

(/)

Very truly yours,

 GHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLY reFer To QM 293 A-M

July 12, 1932
Anderson, Robert  (STM) x

Mrs. Lue Anderson,
Georgetown,
Qhio.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHASW. DIETZ, #
. “Captain, Q. M. Corpé,
2 Encls. Assistant. '

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%? | EO,*TA{VWjJQUQ*L6U£X&{ZCJ
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)"__&zlﬂMJ.ﬂ;2<TLAXLLd4ﬁy0TVljvﬁ
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

Anderson, Robert (St=u) Mz Oct. 24, 1981

Mrs. Lue Anderson,
Georgetown,
Uhioe.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thsreto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare, During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

" A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO % 293 A-M
Anderson, Robert (Stif) Mx October 1, 1951.

Mrs. Lue Anderson,
Georgetown, Ohio

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemsteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date infermation has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the gummer monthe of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be cemplete, and arrangemente
maie accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the guestione listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
pogtage.

i, Do you deaire to make a pilgr1m1ge R
in 19329 770
2., Please state your age and condition Age: S
of health: Health: |2
3. Do you speak English? UYeas
O
4. What other language do you speak? 7)o

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly

iy

¥ A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain,” . M. Corps,
Env. Agsistant.

'a:-.}.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPER TO Q —293-AM ; .
WRdFEGH, R-%m—%——m (stM) M.x : June 29, 1981.

¥Mrs. Lue Anderson,
General Delivery;
Georgetown, Ohio,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the guestion.

As soon as you have answered the question, please gign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 2_?3 A-C

Anderson, Robert 1233-M June 19, 1930

_ Mrs, Lue Anderson,
General Delivery,
Georgetown, Ohio

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Furope under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1029,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question. .

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
esgential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

| |

Assistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931°? {%Q it
(Write answer here)
%49’ 2‘[&1 W

(Sign here




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

in rerLy rerer To QM 293 A-C

Anderson, Robert 1233 UM June 7, 1930

lirs, Lue Anderson,
Geno Del.,
Georgetown, Ohio.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between

April 5, 1917 and July-1l, 1921, and whosé remains are

now interred in such cems-—

teries, all necessary expensés of which pilgrimages are 1o be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress. The purpose
of the investigation is to determine the total number of mothers and widows
entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of such mothers and widows who

desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire

to make the pilgrimages

during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of the pilgrimages to be

made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following

questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and

office by return mail in the enclosed envelops which requires no postage.

return the letter to this

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible?

(Yes) : (No)

Siwxk ook

eHe R DU OIbSESS S e L O LOSEPOIL U BELE.OLIIDSG NI LT LD

o oo d

Age?o Health PL,/
(Years) (Good) (Poor)

4, Pleage give your age and state of health,

5. What language do you speak? uy i
] A | F‘? /
8 ;a.

4
Englishﬁﬁfz;ss) (No)
Other language

(Specify language spoken)

oy

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl.

Act
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M, Corps,
Asgistant.



_. WAR DEPARTMENT .
' OFFICE oF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON .

R g 7o QM 293 A-C

Andersan, Robert < 1235 - ; , PeLriary 184 1930

‘\\‘m kw ( I ,.4 Y. | M ( “\U,_:l
(\ W (G 7 ‘ \ﬂ
o7 3’-"‘ \ /")r:&) g ( q"" § Q] t'\ } ’ \'\ 1™

5»’-*

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
-the deceased soldiers, sailore and marines of the American forces now interred’
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries"

—
The records of this office show that you are the \h\“‘ o
Ty ol (the 1.:.‘.:1:
brivese Robewt unusrnun. Hage U0asy 91380 - douegr 1‘;., whosd, ramalng org -
now. interred in the Ste Mihlel mar..on.n wme.u. 7o MHilcwpowrt, Uearthegét-
lipnelle, ‘rancae
Will -you please fill . in the angwers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adeption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.
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‘ WAR DEPARTMENT ‘

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY rErER To QM 293 A-C

Anderson, Robert Moo ‘ May gg. 1929.
1 3 . 3 o ~\ (-‘..”\\“ &.‘ ; mu‘ldej’?
MxTe iia Juim" (\MBIJd ‘ e, 1 },_-l ALY ALY (o g R0
: el ¥
’ e E’ﬁ"’“’f& ; C& TN ‘\* ;'}"1‘:—’4"“.‘4 (};‘L‘eﬁl ()
: 4 ) :

s

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act *To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
" these cemeteries”. 3 ; e
. \ P\;\_,\c—‘ A

The records of this office(ghow that you are the widtw of the
late' ppivate dobert Jnderson, Hdqes Cos, %‘1 Plonoar Infe, whoue Tenaing
are now interred in the St. Kihlel lfuwerivsn Congtery, Thisvesurt, Meurthe-ete
Moselle, France, _

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who ie entitled under the provigions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pllgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and :
address in order that action may-be taken to extend an invitation te her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage. :

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relation-
ship ie that of a stepmother, mother through adeption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a atatement as to her relationship is re-
quested. In case you have remarried it is also requested that a statement to
that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

rno postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS, f
2 inclsa. Major, Q. M, Corps, 'j
Act of Congress. Aggistant.
Envelope.

i h e &
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

Anderson, Robers - (87M) x 2 July 12,

93z

&

(=)

Mrgs Lue Andermon,
Georgetown,
Ohio,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1033 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUZ CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addreesed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This létter ig being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a ciréu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WMAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%

(Write answer here)

(Sign here) ficlahs T AN R




QM 293 A=M : N T
Anderson, Robort . (stu) . . i, sugust, 6, 1933,

Mrs, Lou Amlersoﬁ,
General Delivery,
‘Geargetown, Ohio,

Danr lladam:

- , Roceipt ia neknowledged of ‘your reply to office letter
- of July 12, 1932 stating that you are unable to take advantage of
the offer of the Government at. this time, However, it is hoped

that your condition will improve, and that you will be able to
visit the grave of your son before the conolusion of the pilgrim-
ages in 1953,

In the event your health improves and you feel able to make
tha pilgrimage at e later date, it is requegted that you notify this
office, and errangements will ho made for you., Properly qualified
personnel will be provided to care for the comfort and needs of the
women making the pilgrimage, and doctors and nurses will be available.
During the past three years many women who were in poor health made

! the trip and appeared to have benefited by the soa air and the excel-
la®) lent omre they received. Should you make the pilgrimage you are
L) assured that everything possible will be dono for your comfort and

p & | ‘I.lfmo w
- Pii' The ertormztor General,

e

s _ . Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIEYZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
" Assistant,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A'I‘!

Anderson, Robert (St=i) Mx Oct. 24, 1931

Mrs. Lue Anderson,
Georgetown,
Ohioo, vd

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of BEurope, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
ﬁ@cess' ies will be arranged for and in the event you decide
e mak%ia pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
e done_for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and 19 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
tﬁ? pil@iimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

o

Q' ©  your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
wi 8 whg are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
gshold yaDd change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
makgia pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
queé%ed you advise this office in order that arrangements may

be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OF#ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

In mEPLY REFER TO QM 203 A-M

M 5 o .-‘bv { ;.) . 0 l. 1. b
dor"ox} HO "l"!' S!; » o OuODHI 19'-‘
E

Mra., Luo Andorson,

Goorgetovm, Ohia

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative 10 the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europs, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1229, as amended May 15, 1930. 7o date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make & pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no

postage.

i.d-ﬁo ydu:deaire to make ﬁ pllgrimage

_in 1032°?
5. ‘Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

™ RS PYBRT Teberl ot (SEM) ¥ =

June 29, 1831,

Mrs. Lue Anderson,
General Delivery,
Georgetown, Chio.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To agsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the guestion below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is eggential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
il Assistant.

-1

“bo Ybﬁ DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°?
= - Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
. OFFICE OF TH_E QUARTERMASTER :GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in reeLy rerer To QM 283 A-C

R0 o v Dnak e 4 SRR X *
Anderaocn,; Robertd 1233-M Jong .19, 1950

Mree Lue Jinderson,
(feneral Deliverv.
Georgelown, Chio

Dear Madam:

Arrangements’ are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

_ To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation reguired during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than Aupust 1lst 'of this
year. It is therefore desired thal you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. r Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

_A. D. HUGHES, *
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19319 ooy A0 Vo RSN
{Write answer here)

(Sign here)



L WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER -ro__QM 203 A-C. :
Anderson, Rober: 233 UM Jane 7, 1930

Mrs, Lue Anderson,
G_mo Del.' e
Gaorgotown, Ohioa

Dear'Madam:

The Act of Gongress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members oft the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or.naval service at any time between _
April 5,7 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Goyernment, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of ‘such investigation in, a report to Congress. The purpose
of the investigation is to determine the total number of mothers and widows
entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of guch mothers and widows who
desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire to make the pilgrimages
during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of the pilgrimages to be
made. ; .

~ In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimagee, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out: the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requiree no postage.

1. Do you‘dééiréhio maks this pilgrimagé if eligible? (Yes) (No)

(xx) o (m)

F EEXXXXIXEXEXXX XXX AXEXIXTXXEXT XXX XX

23 Et91199‘='1¥232ﬂ931§ Qus. Y3 Eﬁtxxﬁ;xx ‘
0 L D6 GEOYE Dy 00y SPCE ol Jhe milis '
erested? E?egi: : ﬁﬁﬁ:‘

b o
taryﬁorinaval forces 1n whom you are 1
Age Health

4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

ot

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other languagse
: (Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, F "

Encl. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,

Envelope Assistant.



OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
“WASHINGTON |

" . . WAR DEPARTMENT

>

. 4N REPLY HEF’:‘F; o QM 295 A-C

inflerson, Robert . 1233 | LY February 12; 1950
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‘Dear Medam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothere and widows of
the deceaged soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries" .

The records of this office show that you are the widew of the late
rrivats Robert Aaderson,; fda. Co.,<ﬁ§3th “ioneer Inf., whose romains. are
now interred in-the St. Mihiel imerican Ceme tery, Thisusourt, Venrihap@i-
loselle, ‘rance, : ' :

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the gpace provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage? :

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried? '

£ it'so, %sve her complete address.
c-\ ey

-

! —
3. If he™*s survived by a mother, stepmother,

, mothel¥ thru adoption, or any other woman
. who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
7 ing ¥o the terms of Section 4 of the en-

clgaed Act), give her name, address, and

re@lationdhip in the space opposite.
) i

%}7

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Inclse. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope 3 Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICGE! OF  THE OUARTERMI\STE-R GENERAL
WASHINGTON o

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A—C ‘ ﬁ.wt 27, 1929,

Andafisiz_ﬁaisii !
1383 &\a(‘" Cc, R il Q\ff\\ S\ )mR

r..

!,1

M:s.éts&a&&u:tuﬂlrnon, Oy \$\Lma (:LAAA H S A A J )

i) ARy R GQM.

Dear Madams

; The records of this.office do not indicate that ‘a reply has been
received to our communication dated WMay 28, 1929 making inguiry
concerning the name and &Gdress of the mother and widow of the deceased

__service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remainsg of thelr sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this offlce'
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If 80, give her
complete address’

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, ar any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, acecord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

PSSR SET SG . C SRR TR SRS S

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pil grlmdga?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Aggistant.



Qi 293 A-C . :
@ ® ®¢

ANDERSON, Robert - Pvt.

Januazy 28, 1924

lirs. lue Anderson,
General Delivery,
Georgetown, Ohio.

__ Tne Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
Dear L@dafu . ; )
to the inclosad card which gives the permanent cenetery location of
ths soldier's grave in which you are interested,

This Americen militery cemetery is one of ‘thasc 1o be maine
tained by the United States for all time in Europs, 'Each grave will
be marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignifisd design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, dats of soldier's death and State
from which he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in gonnec tion
with the improvement work row in progress, @S soon @s possible and without
waiting for special action or request on the part af relatives,

Please be assured that in effecting wemoval of the dsed, the
utmost reverential care was exercised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For %hs future, these graves
will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

Very trully yours,

1= Incly ‘ Asgistant.
£ o P .
Ho copa Ean ReLe HOSTLR RD
4 a7 g
O
cENr' Q
aid 144, >
Vgt B AT
oA
{ 4R
& TR
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7
Andersm, Robert ~ 3,538,189 "

(Surname.) (Christian name in {ull%, (Army serial number,
pvt. 3 Co. G, B8l3 Pioneer Infantry
(Rank and orgauizatxon )
State your relationship to the deceased mOthel’
Do you desire the remains brought to the Umted States? no
A st or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you e
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
1f you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, gwe full informa-
tion below a3 to where they should be sent: ~ f
(Name of person to receivc;remnins.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)
(Number and street.) (City o’f town.) (State.)
B Mrs.Lue Anderson
ign here o v !
" Georgetown, Ohio. 1
'\ o\ (Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)
) Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713

o
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G.. S. Form No 115 COUNTRY ... - CANCER oW

50886 N

A

Cemetery: No. MWW%QMW oy Sheet Nof~nm"mwm:gﬁﬂmmmmmu File No.

] o
w7
Pt a s~

‘.

COMPILATION N/R REQUESTS

I. DATA COMPILATION

2

A. Location Index Card:- 538140 1)
)

3,
/& /72 /}t_/Z

({) Name ANDEB?QFiuggp?FPNWNHmmﬁﬂﬁmﬂHMm" Ser. Ro, _§¥?§%$?W A

N
)
:

(2) Rark Pvt. Organization UCQﬂ Gm_313th,319¥???”14?1mmmmm,

(3) Date of death . 10/21/18 : s o RS WO ool
B. Registration Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf against Loc. Ind. Inf.)

(AR Cansanol dsathi . Tabsy Poasoncials o 0 T U N R N T T B e e

(5) Grave No ) R e S e e R A e ) CKR._dzmiﬁ?mq =

| I1. FILES EXAMINATION

A. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases; Ao rageld 250 (AT T
: fl

B. A. G. 0. DISPOSITION CARD vate of receipt 5 0 sy TS N

(6) Relationship  ALAT&ed . o e

(7) Name _TL;,ZMQLMQJAA;MMU_'.f{meu;;Ji“.m“_mw"_". s oo\ MU I D0 1o

—————

(8) Address ,M/fmm”mmm;gww;m;mmwv“mLéﬁfhzim;mmmmmmwwmmmﬂMNWMWmmmMmmmmmmmmmmmmMH
‘—-—--lmniﬂ e eI L o e R T B e T VS RAL A s
(9) Desires remains brought to U. S.? Mgl i L bl S e 20
MW—.,Ar&unh-! "'b‘!" m'E‘IJ.-W'!’ e

(10) Desires remains brought to U. §. and intarred in National
Ceme ey A e i R P R ‘

(11) If brought back, what shipping instructions? .. .o

C. A. G. 0. CORRESPONDENCE Do SEeomminT e ROy B NN S O

(12) D.ss correspondence Change or qualify request as made on A.G.0. card?
If so, specity such informntion 25 R B T O s L CTCHD I o S

2 / .
e W (f W Y, ]
L~ (’ Oy P S B S | o B A

SRR NN o AR

(13) A. G. 0 Files EXAMINED by _.....CA2 82 . (pate) S L%

P €14 )6 "WRY 8B les Correspopdence, (Has reference been made to File No.
A a Cancellation memos.? .27 .4 ). Does such correspondence, if co.-
h taining requ-et for disposition, reconcile with that of A. G. 0.72.1.

(Specify "Yss or "No",) If "No", give date of communication, the
name, address, and relationship and substance of request.

]

(15) G.'R. §. Files EXAMINED by .”L A i TV A n e
W *“*T*“rafw 7

FOR 115 - B CCEPLETED e o AR D forer) |




III.

D.

55 L

£ -\\; vt 2"'

FINAL ACTION ; "§,?’

{EMORARDUN to DM 0 S

(16)

(17}

(18)

G. R. 5. FORM NO.114 made (Date)

(19) Typed by

SUSPENSION REMARKS:

Ty paduiby r e SRANe o 5L

Instructions that remains be left undisturbed ... .

&

53
-'1 .E}e (Date) . o e ot RN s oo
-5 &

Removal of Remains (widhin custody of G RS TO it i e e A

Chiockodyibi Ll artt s

mChacked BDYRGE @il oo LI JT =

(Date)

Dispatched (Date) ol b,

Approved by

tDate iy el o Lo

(Let. Trana. HNo.

Claotid
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COMPILATION OF DISPCSITION QF RIIAINS DATa

.

Y
]

File--59846 §
DN

=
I. LOGATION INDEX CaRD: y - -
4545159 ') W
(2) Neme _Andersmn, Bobert ... .. .. ... .. ... . Ser. No.-3138189 . :
o NG
: } FY(ER S e SR
(LY RanklgPybe s ALl Oxiganizanion (€0, G, BIECL R Loncerilng i
Cause of j AW ........
(c) Dete of death. .10-21-18.. .death Lobar Pneumonia . ... ..
IM
II. REGISTRATION CARD.-(Check Reg.,Card Inf.against Loc.Ind-Inf.): ¥ il
{a) Grave No.288  Row Toc=.. ... Eloh AElinea T, e HeChaRe L TP LB
(05 Lt Lo o G s e (M G o i, S-S0 oIl o8 e, | J S ) E R N, 04,
III.Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases...Bo.card . .. CRRI TR L

IV. Information on which advice to Burope in letter of trensmittal was based:

: . : = able on - --en N A i e AL

. V. Fellowing advice forwarded to Burope b (cuble cn by 1 S

: : b a LT T ?"J i p Y(Lctter of transmittazl ‘on-W -'*-“.]532'
........................ s--'--:-----A---.---.--------.-.-(t}'_._&\.—._.\.................._.............ﬁ..........-

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G.R.S.Hoboken, N.J. N 13 1‘921 2lis)

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS

Date of Relationship

end Source . ... -7 ot NG T Desires . . SEULONLL ST o
ViTI. Form 115 received fram G.R:S. Hebokem, N.J...........ciiceiiiiiieia. T .
COUNTRY prance CRVETERY No .16 SHEET W0. 10
G.it. 5. FORl 115-A
Aurust 4 1920
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SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.)  Box No. Ce26649
32. Designation of body:
: b
Name Robert ANWDERSON =~ ! ' Serial No.9S138189
Rank______ *Vte oOrganization ___COeGe, 813th Fion.Inf,
33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemetery_;_,‘f’ﬁf%"'ﬁ-_l'.‘?"?}_.ﬁ.meri.can Cty.#l255.TmaucourtM-et—M
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)FEBRUARY 15,1922, By __A.R.CHENEY . . |
|
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing opsrations were conducted and |
accomplished under my immediate superv1slon and that the report above
is correct. l
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector | /' J : . |
' S Rre L.FAIN CAPT Q.M.C. |
36. Remarks . T sag on _hody coprdded,. Disc_on. eross. reads: 8538189, ... .. ‘
§.R.S. strip checks, _ Bodies in Graves No.387.and 390 identified .
under proper crosses. The body in egrave No.389 nreviously exbumed..
and shipped. Row reaular.. Nothing to disprove identity.
37. Shipped from point of Operation:. (Date) . _ BB BMARY: by £ L 9 82t | s b B v
ofpoint o ConcONLEAT LON e G bEENE 1 k| CHAUMONT. (HTE.MARNE) .
(Name)
[¢] LYNN Si b hippi offi
onvoyer____ JAMES FLYNN lgnature Shipping Officerrr o  m napm: e
38. Received at Railhead or Point Concentration: fate FER UARY 15 1982,
By G.R.S. Representative —S— & S7tevte L ST VAT B NPT el BT
C.J.BLARE . CAPT,. T.M,.C.
39. Shipped from Ra:lh/a.d PointiefiGoncentratians WDl SISl 0TSRRI
To Permanent Cemetéry SLI&ihiel Amer Qty 1253, Thiau?ou;:t.___(m__et MR
(Name) P e
Convoyer ___ M. PEOTEEN -\ oo L. Signature Shipping O / I’fj/
4oriRecedveditvBater Lot Mo ey 0 s ROCBINGELS SRS SR e Tty TRt A e e
G.R.S. Representative ' s il ke
Gn r'mmm E&(faptam,t) M.CM"“\—
41. Reinterred, 4118.91922--»- shfaiialia o g Sl Gl S e bl
(Date)
42, Grave No. ISR i e DO e 1LY, e 0 0 S ) S el Seetlony v v Al
Rl o v < e 1T R Y O VL Bow... /B 5 A eWe ., - T PO

=t - [
A = ~
G.R.8. Representative ; aieﬂngmxuﬁ,mﬂAhb‘u

A°E Déwey Ist, Ity QMo -
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A.

To be prepared in triplicate.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

ge
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
} Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found ﬁi}bn exhumation of body
1. Name _ ANDERSON, Robert . .. . _ . _ Lok, LETID ol ) L S
2reNOS B L = T AT SOV ot bl e i e LTSN O, X el 1 S Sl BEEE Dl S0 SO st T EAN
3. Rank Pvile s SO SRR e s e S I B 125 S RATTI SR v L T AU M s U NPt s 11 VO \
30l Ofstgn 1 L CoeGo, 813Lh Fio nelnfe I 0} o -0 e S ) o MLl e e £ i RS
5. D.D 0ct/y, 21al 81 N Ll Cae Bl by T2 () D D g S AR DT
6D Lmuemoﬁig_ o, e R g {{b) L. DABR VA RO JilL Ll i A
Discrepancy found ﬁpon'di'a“i.nte'rment 3
PR Y ST e
7. Grave No. . 388 oo o AR SRR i e Y Segv .. TR
(&l 45 Al L e T bl ROWSNS L& £l s AUy TOREEL OL M o el LT Ten oy Rowl Sl NG )
TSN RN P el LT SR AR I P e el fdn | LN S A
18. Cemetery _ gmericem 19. Commune or town _Chauwmont . . .
20. Dept. or County _____] Haute=lMarne 21 MCountrys. ¢  Prencea SENE Ol i |
225 GuRaS THAgn g pdCodel No “ IO it o Lagst e NV NP oo oL ot 0 0 S S IR e S o
23. Disinterred (Date) FEBRUARY 15,1928. By __A.RCHEN®Y. . . ..
24. Inscription on grave marker: Ll
Name,ﬁ_,,,;,,,RQBERﬂl, ANDERSON...______.. Serial No. . . . . s=ceme=, oo
Ranicl i Pl S i b im s el Organization (0.G. 813th Pion,Inf. .
Gr.No.388" ' o) i
25. Was identification disc found on-grave marker? . .¥eS8 On body? _ _Yes
: P Borroded)
N IR Signature Junior Technical Assistaft
g om s T e 3
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body io detail).

27. Condition of body _____ Badlv decomposed. Recognition impossible.

28. Nature of burial __ _ In uniform and wooden bhox

________________________________________________ e T e etttk

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date FEBRUARY 15 ,192&y  A.R LCHENEY

Sod Uadliet: d8aled By, o sttt TGLN R R B Y S L G

Signature of EW]%”, (Supervisor 7 7 / £ A
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cmm_g 1. ( HTE oMARNE )

‘Greve No. 388, Plot L, American Cemetery Ho.,10, Chaumont.

By : Group Unit

Section 40‘

G. R. S. Form. No. 164 > Placey, ..t (e
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pate FEBRUARY 15 ,1922.
> i ANDERSON, Robert ‘ / 5158189
SRS R EMATN SO R et S PO e, o s SR R e e BRIATSNTIMBE R i by e 5
f - Pvt. ‘ Co.Ge. 8loth Pion,Inf.
BRANKS i e St  ESROL ORGANIZATION oo AU T T R AT T
2. Disinterred (date) FEBRUARY 15,192&. (give complete location) :

~

)
3.

Reburied (date) : Ang, 9 1922
e it i Obs B L2 88

By : Group_-.Reburial ... " ... Unit

In (give complete location) :Gre 32 Bk.D Row 5

Gasket & ahipeing case
DU a3,

~ Nature of re

4. - Report as to nature ol original burial and condition ol body upon ‘lisinterment :

_.In uniform and wooden boxX.

_ Body bsdly decomposed. Recoguition impossible.,

9.

(a) Identification tags: Buried with body ? --(COYgIs‘Oded) On grave marker?

R0 TR

(0) Other means ol identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

No effects found,

Bodieg in graves Nos,o87 and 490

“identified under proper erosses. The body in grave WNo.389 previously
_exhumed zndshipped. Row regular. Nothing to disprove identity.

6. What does examination of hody show as regards the following identifying items ?
: M B DT
() Height (actual measuremcnt)4_..@?3'..1.)19..._.1;.9. _determine = . b &
(b) Weight (estimated) Uneble to determine
() Hair—Color ___Unable to determine
a Qumitity L ke Wﬂable to. determine
Characteristics U.f_lable to determine
() Hair on face—Color. . None, %
. Location..... ... HQPG .....
Quantity . . None
(¢) Permanent marks on bhody (old scars, peculiarities,
or missing parts) ... lone
[ 4
...... _ : 22 23 24 25 26 27
(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) :
None ° S W
L ) e
7. Disinterment {/7 eV Bl / ] -
supervised by /;f’f—i‘wgf ////4/” «Tfk:&»w—&m e APPrOved : “/ _/tl/%]_
gbt” ~ A, R.CHRNBY 7 GGD RoL FAT |
(Title) . GAPTa Q) JMaCo. ...

8. Rehurial

Supervised by HI: 'Kfamer

i’/'

",__ 2 tﬂ_‘ ‘;’k ) W_— :.r-,,.‘\
Approvedh: B De&@y 18%, Lit, QMO

(Title)



INSTRUGTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted helow. on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding nwmnbered
space. This form' is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G.-R.S. Form I-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on hody. .

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank-and orga nization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment. ' ‘ :

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial,-and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden .hox, etc.

" 4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was orizinally buried—in a casket, box, hurlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as
possible.

5. (n) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting ““ Yes " or * No ”.

(h) State whether or not body appears to have [heen a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on hody or_grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on hody or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
he of use in identifyving the-body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description aml dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Ttems (e) and (/) under the body description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32teeth to be accountedfor, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning.at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chmving teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination S_huu'l(l.he made and
findings charted to -cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH ; All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be scratched out, thus

Nl od & Ud

PORCELAIN CROWN

CROWNED TEETH Block in solid the crownof festh (label ¢ |
LD CROWN

gold, poreelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE

BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
eold bridge, gold and poreelain bridge) GOLD(BRIDGE i
thu : ¥
»
j SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
possible (block in and label gold, GOLD FILLING
silver, cement), thus :
—CAVITY

CARIES (CAVITIES). ... Outline location and size ol cavity, BECAFED

shade in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) . .. ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘* clasp ”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving same. Ll

8. Show name of personsupervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving
same; .
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e :.’i-ﬂl’ 2. Hohnkm. Tew Jaraqr. }
| Jenmry 26, 1921,

{mnmamt. Bohurt 3%

Ers. I.na u:dnsom ;
Georg-otm. ons.o. 1

| Mr xadm:- S

xtadly !.nrm th:la otﬂoe wu.hout dolay whe ther |

. Jor not the late Robert inderson, Frivate, ‘Serfal Number 5538189,

Co0, G. 813th Pioneer Infantry, is survived by widow, children

or father,. ani tr so. k.i.ndly fnrniah mo nma a.ul addron of
? ﬁlﬂht

R W m: 1n£nm.t£on 1; mnuary, as the Demrtmnt j
desires that the legal next of Xin of the late soldier, shall

""have an eyparmnit: of oxprasmg his wi.ahu as to d!.spos!.tlan =

of mtuc
1T the late soldier is not suruvul hy axw’ of the

‘abow, please stato whether you desire the body left in Frange

in a permanent imerican Cemotery, retwrned to the nited States
and shipped to you at-Government oxpense, or .‘..ntmod in the
Hatioml Cemetory at irlington, Virginiae
' Towr garly reply will be greatly appreciated.
By authority of the Lunrtermaster General,
Be' Be me.
Capwin, Juartermaster Corpa,
Officer in ohargo. o B

" B 7’

Je ¥s BULLER,
lst Lieut. Inrantry.

e il e qﬂam

b
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G.R.S. Form #120 .
Shipping Inquiry. . . WAR DEPARTMENT .
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

WASHIRGTON
ROM: Chief, Graves Registr;tion Service, Q.M.C. *
TO: Mrs. Lue Anderson, Georgstown, Ohio.
SUBJECT: Remaina of £vt. Robert Anderson.

The records of this office show that you have requested thdt his

body be_.not returned to U. §.

AL A R

If these are not the correct 1nstruct10ns please change them. Make
changea on reverse side of this sheet.

Tne nearest living relative may ¢Hoose between,(1l) return of the body
to any address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., National
vemetery; or (3) remain in France.

By authority of the Quartermaster General: .
CHARLZS C. PIERCE,

LCS ' Colonel, U.S. Army.

“NAME OF NO. & STREET TOWN STATE

ceme e B0, OULEMMBRH. cempmens <4 wre sewerrer cmenit 8o — eseemso.

Soldier’'s Widow

Soldier’s Children 1.
(Name oldest first)

Qo

E;;her

brothere 1. -
(Name oldest first) 2.

Sisters

Date..... Signature....

AQdress.... ae .o et Relationship..
Note:- Instructiona on the severge side of this sheet should be carefully read
before filling out this paper. @ o (OVER)



INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT

1. This paper MUST be signed by the person who 15 the NEXT of kin in the order
shown in the square on other side of this sheet. L

2. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of Béch of the near-
est living relatives in the spaces provided thersfor on the other side of this shest.

3. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the legally
appointed guardian of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in

this matter. .

4. 1If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living
near you, to fill out this paper.

5. If YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or where the
nearest relatives-are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

6. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in
the case of this body.

7. Use the enclosed envelope - pay ne postage. *
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REPORT OF DEATH

Anderson, Robert #3138189

Private

Co. G, 813 P, Inf,

Oct, 21, 1918 |

Broneho Pnewmonia,

15, ’lhm‘lb

i
FERGI
4 7

‘l\b'"-?"f'd;p;‘t!fi'if

P iy
3 P
A, -

Lobar Pneumonia, right upper amd lowep lobes, Empyer
left, lassive . Atelectasis of the left lung,comple:

Fibrous pPleurisgy,

bilateral, Tracheitis and bronchid

“and acute purulent subacute lymphadenitis,
Acute splenic tumor

‘Hyute Marie; .

IONE

American Mjiliiceiy Semetey No. 10, Chaumont,
Fpance,
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Wastoneibunied with hodyfli. Lo S SEFa e S i o M

Was one fastened to name peg or 9_”
* stalkke nsed ds3 a grave marker¥....i. . Lol .t. g A
If name unknown and tags missing; de

iption and marks
should be given here: ‘ :

This porticm to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration rviee.
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